
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 652 by Representative Kerner

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 6, line 20, after "than" and before "thousand" change "one" to "fifteen"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 6, line 22, after "than" delete the remainder of the line and insert "twenty-five
5 thousand"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 6, line 24, after "than" and before "thousand" change "five" to "fifty"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 7, line 13, after "A." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Seafood processors
10 and distributors"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 7, at the beginning of line 14, delete "seafood"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 7, line 23, after "R.S. 3:4749.2 for" and before "processors" delete "imported and
15 commingled seafood"